

## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in



## "IDEATION: 2022-23"



## Organised by

Start Up & Innovation Cell and SSR IMR Alumni Association

under the aegis of IQAC, Ministry of Education's IIC & in collaboration with the Centre for Innovation, Incubation & Linkages (CIIL), SPPU, Pune on 21st Jan. 2023

<u>Faculty Coordinators</u> Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey & Dr. Mohd. Bilal A. Bhada

SSR IMR, Silvassa conducted the Business Idea Competition IDEATION 2022-23 on 9<sup>th</sup> Jan 2023 under the aegis of IQAC & Start Up & Innovation Cell @ SSR IMR in association with Centre for Innovation, Incubation & Linkages, SPPU, Pune & Ministry of Education's IIC. Total 6 Teams at the Institute Level participated with their innovative thoughts. The Participants were from MBA 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Year and the audience comprised of the respective batches at the Institute. The IMR Faculties with the IMR Entrepreneur Alumni & Alumni Banker judged the Ideation Contest. The MBA 1<sup>st</sup> Year Team of **Raj Mistry & Krishna Bhanushali** was the Winners and in MBA 2<sup>nd</sup> Year the team of **Neha Kataria & Harsh Thakur** was the Winners. All Participants were felicitated by the Institute & applauded by the audiences.













 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{SSR IMR Family appreciates the performance of the Students} \\ \textbf{xxxx} \end{array}$